TUCKAHOE COMMON SCHOOL DISTRICT BUDGET WORK SESSION March 25, 2024

I. Call to Order

II. Pledge of Allegiance

III. Budget Presentation

Leonard Skuggevik & Katelyn Fretto – 2024/2025 Proposed Budget Overview

III. New Business

- Sensory Room
- Legislative Bill

IV. Resolutions

Approve: Motion made by seconded by BE IT RESOLVED THAT: The Board of Trustees hereby approves the following resolutions numbered through

Finance

- 1. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve a donation for the Sensory Room from Tuckahoe Community Residents at an estimated amount of \$19, 980.
- 2. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve a donation for the Sensory Room from Rob and Candace Essay of R. Essay Plumbing & Heating Inc. in the amount of \$1,000.
- 3. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees hereby authorizes Tuckahoe Common School District to enter into contract with Atlas Search Health Solutions LLC for Skilled Nurse Staffing Services during the 2023-2024 school year and authorizes the chairman to execute the agreement in accordance with the terms and services outlined therein.
- 4. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve the following donations to be used and distributed at the Community Fair Day Event on Saturday, May 4, 2024:
 - Gift certificate from The American Federation of Teachers (AFT) in the amount of \$5,000 for the purchase of books at the First Book Marketplace.
 - Southampton 7/11 donation of 120 bottles of juice beverages at an estimated amount of \$360.
 - Southampton Stop and Shop donation of bottled water, Entenmann's' pastries, and Frito's chips for 200 people at an estimated cost of \$800.

TUCKAHOE COMMON SCHOOL DISTRICT BUDGET WORK SESSION March 25, 2024

Building Use

- 5. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve the building use request of the Tuckahoe Teacher's Association to use school property to host Tuckahoe Community Fair Day on Saturday, May 4, 2024, from 12:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m.
- 6. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve the building use request of Christina Collins for Grade 3 and Grade 4 to use the soccer field on May 10, 2024, for a presentation from the Southampton Village Police Department K-9 Unit from 9:00 a.m. until 10:00 a.m.

Field Trips

- 7. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve the field trip request of National Junior Honor Society to visit the Southampton Animal Shelter to deliver donations collected using the school van on March 28, 2024, from 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m., at no cost to the district.
- V. Executive Session if necessary.